
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/NC FS 482(1)
CURTIS CREEK ROAD

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

NC
MCDOWELL
PISGAH NATIONAL FOREST

Sterling, VA
P.Schaad/J. Lowe
07/31/07

Signed: Joanne Lowe

Title:  Contract Specialist                                                              Date:  August 1, 2007

Contract Awarded to:  Bryant's Land & Development Industries, Inc                    Date: Date: ______________

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Bid Schedule  A

Bryant's Land & Development Industr
159 Depot Street
Burnsville, NC  28714

 1,256,137.53

Bluegrass Contracting Corporation
PO Box 11638
Lexington, KY  40576

 1,479,796.00

Dane Construction
PO Box 800
Mooresville, NC  28115

 1,550,167.30

Adams Contracting Company
224 Sweetwater Road
Robbinsville, NC  28771

 1,561,772.50

Taylor & Murphy Construction
   PO Box 6215
Asheville, NC  28816

 1,644,276.83

Miller Engineering Co. Inc.
3523 Sugar Hill Road
Marion, NC  28752

 2,889,263.75

Engineer's Estimate 1,693,132.50



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/NC FS 482(1)
CURTIS CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/01/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   1

Bid Schedule  A

15101-0000 LPSM MOBILIZATION
Bryant's Land & Development Industr ALL 69,645.00     69,645.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 200,000.00    200,000.00
Dane Construction 105,000.00    105,000.00
Adams Contracting Company 140,000.00    140,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 170,000.00    170,000.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 135,000.00    135,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 142,212.25    142,212.25

15201-0000 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
Bryant's Land & Development Industr ALL 30,240.00     30,240.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 25,000.00     25,000.00
Dane Construction 17,500.00     17,500.00
Adams Contracting Company 57,500.00     57,500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 18,500.00     18,500.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 28,000.00     28,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 41,000.00     41,000.00

15401-0000 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
Bryant's Land & Development Industr ALL 23,480.00     23,480.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 20,000.00     20,000.00
Dane Construction 9,500.00      9,500.00
Adams Contracting Company 30,000.00     30,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 26,000.00     26,000.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 37,000.00     37,000.00

15704-1000 SQYD SOIL EROSION CONTROL, PLASTIC LINING
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 2,350 1.37      3,219.50
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 5.00     11,750.00
Dane Construction 3.50      8,225.00
Adams Contracting Company 2.00      4,700.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 5.00     11,750.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 5.50     12,925.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4.15      9,752.50

15705-0100 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 4,475 4.32     19,332.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 5.00     22,375.00
Dane Construction 11.50     51,462.50
Adams Contracting Company 6.50     29,087.50
Taylor & Murphy Construction 7.00     31,325.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 7.00     31,325.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 5.75     25,731.25



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/NC FS 482(1)
CURTIS CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/01/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   2

Bid Schedule  A

15705-1300 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 120 64.80      7,776.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 150.00     18,000.00
Dane Construction 40.00      4,800.00
Adams Contracting Company 30.00      3,600.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 65.00      7,800.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 95.00     11,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      3,000.00

15705-1800 LNFT SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 450 24.84     11,178.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 20.00      9,000.00
Dane Construction 60.00     27,000.00
Adams Contracting Company 50.00     22,500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 50.00     22,500.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 95.00     42,750.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00     45,000.00

15706-0200 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM (filter berm)
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 60 108.00      6,480.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 300.00     18,000.00
Dane Construction 125.00      7,500.00
Adams Contracting Company 250.00     15,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 140.00      8,400.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 125.00      7,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 160.00      9,600.00

15706-1000 EACH SOIL EROSION CONTROL, INLET PROTECTION
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 4 216.00        864.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 400.00      1,600.00
Dane Construction 125.00        500.00
Adams Contracting Company 250.00      1,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 480.00      1,920.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 700.00      2,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 290.00      1,160.00

20101-0000 ACRE CLEARING AND GRUBBING
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 2.1 20,057.14     42,119.99
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 6,000.00     12,600.00
Dane Construction 15,500.00     32,550.00
Adams Contracting Company 10,000.00     21,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 18,000.00     37,800.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 6,500.00     13,650.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9,000.00     18,900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/NC FS 482(1)
CURTIS CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/01/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   3

Bid Schedule  A

20302-2100 LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 220 2.45        539.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 20.00      4,400.00
Dane Construction 20.00      4,400.00
Adams Contracting Company 5.00      1,100.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 30.00      6,600.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 15.00      3,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 18.25      4,015.00

20304-1000 LPSM REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS
Bryant's Land & Development Industr ALL 23,760.00     23,760.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 40,000.00     40,000.00
Dane Construction 151,335.00    151,335.00
Adams Contracting Company 12,000.00     12,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 18,500.00     18,500.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 35,000.00     35,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50,000.00     50,000.00

20401-0000 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 3,500 8.64     30,240.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 16.00     56,000.00
Dane Construction 15.00     52,500.00
Adams Contracting Company 15.00     52,500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 32.00    112,000.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 85.00    297,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 23.00     80,500.00

20701-1300 SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-B
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 1,045 3.73      3,897.85
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 5.00      5,225.00
Dane Construction 4.50      4,702.50
Adams Contracting Company 3.00      3,135.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 5.00      5,225.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 4.75      4,963.75
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7.10      7,419.50

20801-0000 CUYD STRUCTURE EXCAVATION
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 204 12.96      2,643.84
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 40.00      8,160.00
Dane Construction 20.00      4,080.00
Adams Contracting Company 30.00      6,120.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 13.00      2,652.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 50.00     10,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      8,160.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/NC FS 482(1)
CURTIS CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/01/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   4

Bid Schedule  A

20803-0000 CUYD STRUCTURAL BACKFILL
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 241 54.00     13,014.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 50.00     12,050.00
Dane Construction 20.00      4,820.00
Adams Contracting Company 70.00     16,870.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 43.00     10,363.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 40.00      9,640.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00      9,640.00

25102-3000 TON PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 50 37.80      1,890.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 50.00      2,500.00
Dane Construction 50.00      2,500.00
Adams Contracting Company 75.00      3,750.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 180.00      9,000.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 70.00      3,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00      3,750.00

25201-1000 CUYD SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 1,700 60.35    102,595.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 50.00     85,000.00
Dane Construction 90.00    153,000.00
Adams Contracting Company 110.00    187,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 73.00    124,100.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 155.00    263,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00    102,000.00

30101-4000 TON AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D (#57 STONE)
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 300 27.00      8,100.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 40.00     12,000.00
Dane Construction 30.00      9,000.00
Adams Contracting Company 50.00     15,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 38.00     11,400.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 38.00     11,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 45.00     13,500.00

30101-4000 TON AGGREGATE BASE GRADING C OR D (river stone)
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 10 108.00      1,080.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 50.00        500.00
Dane Construction 50.00        500.00
Adams Contracting Company 75.00        750.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 200.00      2,000.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 250.00      2,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 60.00        600.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/NC FS 482(1)
CURTIS CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/01/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   5

Bid Schedule  A

30110-0000 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 2,810 22.68     63,730.80
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 40.00    112,400.00
Dane Construction 25.00     70,250.00
Adams Contracting Company 22.00     61,820.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 35.50     99,755.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 35.00     98,350.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 34.00     95,540.00

30301-6000 STA ROADWAY RECONDITIONING
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 131.00 16.48      2,158.88
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 250.00     32,750.00
Dane Construction 25.00      3,275.00
Adams Contracting Company 1,100.00    144,100.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 280.00     36,680.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 230.00     30,130.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 140.00     18,340.00

55201-0200 CUYD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE)
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 122 594.00     72,468.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 600.00     73,200.00
Dane Construction 1,500.00    183,000.00
Adams Contracting Company 960.00    117,120.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 1,000.00    122,000.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 1,250.00    152,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 725.00     88,450.00

55202-1000 SQYD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE), FOR APPROACH SLABS, TYPE 1
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 96 352.08     33,799.68
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 100.00      9,600.00
Dane Construction 275.00     26,400.00
Adams Contracting Company 200.00     19,200.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 330.00     31,680.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 1,000.00     96,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 510.00     48,960.00

55202-4000 SQYD STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, FOR OVERLAY (SYNTHETIC FIBER OVERLAY)
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 192 412.88     79,272.96
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 150.00     28,800.00
Dane Construction 160.00     30,720.00
Adams Contracting Company 150.00     28,800.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 425.00     81,600.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 140.00     26,880.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 140.00     26,880.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/NC FS 482(1)
CURTIS CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/01/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   6

Bid Schedule  A

55302-0400 LNFT PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE SLABS, 36" VOIDED
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 560 226.80    127,008.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 225.00    126,000.00
Dane Construction 300.00    168,000.00
Adams Contracting Company 245.00    137,200.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 180.00    100,800.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 245.00    137,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 215.00    120,400.00

55401-1000 LB REINFORCING STEEL
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 8,660 1.35     11,691.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 1.25     10,825.00
Dane Construction 1.05      9,093.00
Adams Contracting Company 2.50     21,650.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 1.25     10,825.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 2.00     17,320.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1.20     10,392.00

56401-1000 EACH BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 28 129.00      3,612.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 600.00     16,800.00
Dane Construction 75.00      2,100.00
Adams Contracting Company 180.00      5,040.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 45.00      1,260.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 500.00     14,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 95.00      2,660.00

56501-0300 LNFT DRILLED SHAFTS, 30-INCH DIAMETER
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 471 630.57    296,998.47
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 750.00    353,250.00
Dane Construction 620.00    292,020.00
Adams Contracting Company 500.00    235,500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 577.45    271,978.95
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 2,500.00  1,177,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,000.00    471,000.00

60103-0100 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 1 6,480.00      6,480.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 1,800.00      1,800.00
Dane Construction 1,850.00      1,850.00
Adams Contracting Company 2,000.00      2,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 1,560.00      1,560.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 1,000.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 1,500.00      1,500.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/NC FS 482(1)
CURTIS CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/01/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   7

Bid Schedule  A

60103-0140 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 2 6,480.00     12,960.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 2,400.00      4,800.00
Dane Construction 1,950.00      3,900.00
Adams Contracting Company 2,100.00      4,200.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 2,600.00      5,200.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 1,000.00      2,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,300.00      4,600.00

60103-1880 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 18-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER PIPE
CULVERT

Bryant's Land & Development Industr 3 6,480.00     19,440.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 1,800.00      5,400.00
Dane Construction 1,850.00      5,550.00
Adams Contracting Company 2,000.00      6,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 1,225.00      3,675.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 1,000.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,500.00      7,500.00

60103-1920 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER PIPE
CULVERT

Bryant's Land & Development Industr 2 6,480.00     12,960.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 2,400.00      4,800.00
Dane Construction 1,950.00      3,900.00
Adams Contracting Company 2,100.00      4,200.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 1,900.00      3,800.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 1,500.00      3,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,500.00      5,000.00

60103-2040 EACH CONCRETE, HEADWALL FOR 60-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER PIPE
CULVERT

Bryant's Land & Development Industr 2 10,800.00     21,600.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 5,000.00     10,000.00
Dane Construction 4,350.00      8,700.00
Adams Contracting Company 6,500.00     13,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 16,000.00     32,000.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 12,000.00     24,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,000.00     14,000.00

60201-0600 LNFT 18-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 30 45.36      1,360.80
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 60.00      1,800.00
Dane Construction 35.00      1,050.00
Adams Contracting Company 30.00        900.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 59.40      1,782.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/NC FS 482(1)
CURTIS CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/01/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   8

Bid Schedule  A

Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 50.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 50.00      1,500.00

60201-0800 LNFT 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 60 46.44      2,786.40
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 70.00      4,200.00
Dane Construction 40.00      2,400.00
Adams Contracting Company 35.00      2,100.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 64.80      3,888.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 60.00      3,600.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 75.00      4,500.00

60202-0200 LNFT 18-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT
(14" rise x 23" span)

Bryant's Land & Development Industr 64 46.44      2,972.16
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 80.00      5,120.00
Dane Construction 45.00      2,880.00
Adams Contracting Company 30.00      1,920.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 61.10      3,910.40
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 75.00      4,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 85.00      5,440.00

60202-0400 LNFT 24-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT
(19" rise x 30" span)

Bryant's Land & Development Industr 26 48.60      1,263.60
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 90.00      2,340.00
Dane Construction 50.00      1,300.00
Adams Contracting Company 35.00        910.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 68.60      1,783.60
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 80.00      2,080.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 80.00      2,080.00

60202-1000 LNFT 60-INCH EQUIVALENT DIAMETER ARCH OR ELLIPTICAL PIPE CULVERT
(44" rise x 72" span)

Bryant's Land & Development Industr 38 151.20      5,745.60
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 400.00     15,200.00
Dane Construction 125.00      4,750.00
Adams Contracting Company 150.00      5,700.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 175.40      6,665.20
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 130.00      4,940.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 400.00     15,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/NC FS 482(1)
CURTIS CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/01/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page   9

Bid Schedule  A

60403-0900 EACH INLET, TYPE 4B
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 4 1,512.00      6,048.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 2,500.00     10,000.00
Dane Construction 450.00      1,800.00
Adams Contracting Company 2,500.00     10,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 3,810.00     15,240.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 3,500.00     14,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 4,000.00     16,000.00

60510-0800 LNFT 6-INCH OUTLET PIPE
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 100 5.40        540.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 30.00      3,000.00
Dane Construction 8.50        850.00
Adams Contracting Company 10.00      1,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 30.00      3,000.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 28.00      2,800.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 34.00      3,400.00

61701-1950 LNFT GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B  STEEL POSTS (BRIDGE)
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 240 45.00     10,800.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 30.00      7,200.00
Dane Construction 50.00     12,000.00
Adams Contracting Company 56.00     13,440.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 48.00     11,520.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 60.00     14,400.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 105.00     25,200.00

61701-1950 LNFT GUARDRAIL SYSTEM G4, TYPE 4, CLASS B  STEEL POSTS (ROAD)
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 150 55.62      8,343.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 20.00      3,000.00
Dane Construction 24.65      3,697.50
Adams Contracting Company 22.00      3,300.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 30.00      4,500.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 55.00      8,250.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 55.00      8,250.00

62402-0300 ACRE FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 4-INCH DEPTH
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 2.0 1,080.00      2,160.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 10,500.00     21,000.00
Dane Construction 3,200.00      6,400.00
Adams Contracting Company 13,500.00     27,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 52,020.00    104,040.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 24,500.00     49,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 7,000.00     14,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/NC FS 482(1)
CURTIS CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/01/07

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description Quantity Unit

Price Amount

Page  10

Bid Schedule  A

62501-0000 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 2.0 4,320.00      8,640.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 3,000.00      6,000.00
Dane Construction 1,800.00      3,600.00
Adams Contracting Company 2,500.00      5,000.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 5,700.00     11,400.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 4,500.00      9,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2,500.00      5,000.00

62901-1400 SQYD ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE 5.C
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 3,540 5.40     19,116.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 5.00     17,700.00
Dane Construction 10.00     35,400.00
Adams Contracting Company 5.00     17,700.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 5.50     19,470.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 5.00     17,700.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00     35,400.00

63502-0600 EACH TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 3 1,080.00      3,240.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 25.00         75.00
Dane Construction 260.00        780.00
Adams Contracting Company 1,500.00      4,500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 750.00      2,250.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 500.00      1,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 600.00      1,800.00

63504-1000 SQFT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 48 13.50        648.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 12.00        576.00
Dane Construction 7.85        376.80
Adams Contracting Company 70.00      3,360.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 15.00        720.00
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 20.00        960.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      1,200.00

63701-0000 EACH FIELD OFFICE
Bryant's Land & Development Industr 1 16,200.00     16,200.00
Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 28,000.00     28,000.00
Dane Construction 13,250.00     13,250.00
Adams Contracting Company 42,500.00     42,500.00
Taylor & Murphy Construction 13,458.68     13,458.68
Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 30,000.00     30,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 26,000.00     26,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/NC FS 482(1)
CURTIS CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/01/07

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No. ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

Bid Schedule  A

No extension errors in this Schedule.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO/NC FS 482(1)
CURTIS CREEK ROAD

Date: 08/01/07

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount ErrorBidder's

Bidder

Bid Schedule  A

Bryant's Land & Development Industr 1,256,137.531,256,137.53

Bluegrass Contracting Corporation 1,479,796.001,479,796.00

Dane Construction 1,550,167.301,550,167.30

Adams Contracting Company 1,561,772.501,561,772.50

Taylor & Murphy Construction 1,644,276.831,644,276.83

Miller Engineering Co. Inc. 2,889,263.752,889,263.75

The apparent low bidder is 26 % below the engineer's estimate.


